
West Liberty St. (0-3) -vs- Francis Marion (5-1)
2/8/2026 at Florence, SC (Sparrow Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Palmer (1-0)
Loss: C. Conn (0-1)
HBP: C. Conn, C. Maurice
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Damon Scott First: Matt Carnahan 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 108   Weather: 38, cloudy, winds 5 mph SW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Liberty St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 3
Francis Marion 4 1 1 1 6 2 X 15 12 1

West Liberty St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GDolce ss 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
WMcClintock 3b 3 0 0 0 1 3 4
HWhite 1b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
L. Foley lf 4 0 0 0 0 4 3
A. Flowers dh 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
A. Wittreich cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
L. Marsh c 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
C. Basciano 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
B. Latocha rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
C. Conn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Maurice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 6 19 10

E: WMcClintock (2); C. Conn (1)

Francis Marion 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
W. Dorrell 3b 3 3 2 2 2 0 0
Bussey III 1b 1 3 0 1 2 1 0
R. Orr rf 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
E. McAnally dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
M. Manuel lf 4 1 0 1 0 2 0
    R. McLain lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
D. Hussey cf 3 1 3 4 1 0 0
D. Goundis c 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
    J. Lupienski c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Hardee 2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
L. Davis ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
A. Palmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Arnold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 15 12 14 8 6 6

2B: R. Orr (1); D. Hussey (1)
HR: D. Goundis (1)
SF: Bussey III (1); R. Orr (1)
SB: R. Orr (1); M. Manuel (1); D. Hussey (2)
CS: R. Orr (1); M. Manuel (1); D. Hussey (1)
HBP: Bussey III (1); R. Orr (1); E. McAnally (1); J. Hardee (1)
E: D. Hussey (1)

West Liberty St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Conn (L, 0-1) 4.0 7 9 6 4 2 0 0 2 0 18 25 4 4 95
C. Maurice 2.0 5 6 6 4 4 0 0 2 0 9 16 1 0 54
Totals 12 15 12 8 6 0 0 4 0 27 41 5 4 149

Francis Marion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Palmer (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 6 14 2 1 0 0 19 25 0 1 112
Z. Arnold 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
C. Stewart 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Totals 5 1 1 6 19 2 1 0 0 26 32 1 1 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

West Liberty St. - Top of 1st WLU FMU
GDolce struck out looking. 0 0
WMcClintock struck out swinging. 0 0
HWhite walked. 0 0
L. Foley struck out swinging. 0 0

Francis Marion - Bottom of 1st WLU FMU
W. Dorrell singled through the right side. 0 0
Bussey III hit by pitch; W. Dorrell advanced to second. 0 0
R. Orr hit by pitch; Bussey III advanced to second; W. Dorrell advanced to third. 0 0
E. McAnally reached on a fielder's choice; R. Orr advanced to second; Bussey III advanced to third; W.
Dorrell scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 0 1
M. Manuel struck out looking. 0 1
D. Hussey doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI; E. McAnally scored; R. Orr scored; Bussey III scored. 0 4
D. Hussey stole third. 0 4
D. Goundis struck out looking. 0 4
J. Hardee grounded out to 2b. 0 4

West Liberty St. - Top of 2nd WLU FMU
A. Flowers walked. 0 4
A. Wittreich struck out looking. 0 4
A. Flowers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
L. Marsh out at first 1b to p; A. Flowers advanced to third. 0 4
C. Basciano struck out looking. 0 4

Francis Marion - Bottom of 2nd WLU FMU
L. Davis flied out to cf. 0 4
W. Dorrell walked. 0 4
W. Dorrell advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 0 4
Bussey III flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; W. Dorrell scored, unearned. 0 5
R. Orr singled to center field. 0 5
R. Orr out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 5

West Liberty St. - Top of 3rd WLU FMU
B. Latocha struck out looking. 0 5
GDolce singled to center field. 0 5
GDolce advanced to second on a balk. 0 5
WMcClintock walked; GDolce advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5
HWhite struck out looking. 0 5
L. Foley struck out swinging. 0 5

Francis Marion - Bottom of 3rd WLU FMU
E. McAnally grounded out to 3b. 0 5
M. Manuel reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 0 5
M. Manuel stole second. 0 5
D. Hussey walked. 0 5
D. Goundis singled to left center; D. Hussey advanced to second; M. Manuel advanced to third. 0 5
J. Hardee reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; D. Goundis out at second ss to 2b; D. Hussey advanced to
third; M. Manuel scored, unearned. 0 6
L. Davis flied out to lf. 0 6

West Liberty St. - Top of 4th WLU FMU



A. Flowers walked. 0 6
A. Wittreich walked; A. Flowers advanced to second. 0 6
L. Marsh singled up the middle, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, RBI; A. Wittreich advanced to
third on the error; A. Flowers scored. 1 6
C. Basciano struck out swinging. 1 6
B. Latocha struck out looking. 1 6
GDolce walked. 1 6
WMcClintock struck out looking. 1 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Francis Marion - Bottom of 4th WLU FMU
W. Dorrell flied out to lf to left center. 1 6
Bussey III walked. 1 6
R. Orr singled through the left side; Bussey III advanced to third. 1 6
R. Orr stole second. 1 6
E. McAnally walked. 1 6
M. Manuel reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; E. McAnally out at second ss to 2b; R. Orr advanced to third;
Bussey III scored. 1 7
M. Manuel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 7

West Liberty St. - Top of 5th WLU FMU
HWhite struck out swinging. 1 7
L. Foley struck out swinging. 1 7
A. Flowers singled to left field. 1 7
A. Wittreich singled to shortstop; A. Flowers advanced to second. 1 7
L. Marsh struck out swinging. 1 7

Francis Marion - Bottom of 5th WLU FMU
D. Hussey singled to shortstop. 1 7
D. Hussey stole second. 1 7
D. Goundis homered to left field, 2 RBI; D. Hussey scored. 1 9
C. Maurice to p for C. Conn. 1 9
J. Hardee hit by pitch. 1 9
L. Davis walked; J. Hardee advanced to second. 1 9
W. Dorrell singled through the right side, RBI; L. Davis advanced to third; J. Hardee scored. 1 10
Bussey III walked; W. Dorrell advanced to second. 1 10
R. Orr doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Bussey III advanced to third; W. Dorrell scored; L. Davis scored. 1 12
E. McAnally struck out swinging. 1 12
M. Manuel struck out looking. 1 12
D. Hussey singled to first base, RBI; R. Orr advanced to third; Bussey III scored. 1 13
D. Hussey out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 13

West Liberty St. - Top of 6th WLU FMU
Z. Arnold to p for A. Palmer. 1 13
C. Basciano flied out to rf. 1 13
B. Latocha struck out swinging. 1 13
GDolce singled through the left side. 1 13
WMcClintock struck out swinging. 1 13

Francis Marion - Bottom of 6th WLU FMU
D. Goundis singled through the left side. 1 13
J. Hardee singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw; D. Goundis advanced to third. 1 13
L. Davis walked. 1 13
W. Dorrell walked, RBI; L. Davis advanced to second; J. Hardee advanced to third; D. Goundis scored. 1 14
Bussey III struck out swinging. 1 14
R. Orr flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; W. Dorrell advanced to second; L. Davis advanced to third; J. Hardee
scored. 1 15
E. McAnally hit by pitch. 1 15



R. McLain pinch hit for M. Manuel. 1 15
R. McLain struck out looking. 1 15

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Liberty St. - Top of 7th WLU FMU
R. McLain to lf. 1 15
J. Lupienski to c for D. Goundis. 1 15
C. Stewart to p for Z. Arnold. 1 15
HWhite struck out swinging. 1 15
L. Foley struck out swinging. 1 15
A. Flowers struck out looking. 1 15

Francis Marion - Bottom of 7th WLU FMU


